‘ WHAT IS GLOBAL HEALTH? ' SPONSORED BY:

GVSU College of
health and international health. It GRANDVALLEY presents:
involves global cooperation on the STATE UNIVERSITY,
issues of disease prevention and COLLEGE OF

H P
clinical care. The aim of global health RN Y SR 20 1 8
is to achieve health equity among
nations, and its approach is g’i&fEU N\W%%g G L O BA L
multidisciplinary and ENVIRONMENTAL @ H E A LT H
interdisciplinary. STUDIES

SHOWCASE

CHP'S GLOBAL
HEALTH MISSION
The mission of the College of Health gm%ls—g G]-Obal Health
Professions' Global Health Task Force WNTOF@ Unlt es H e a].th

is to coordinate the research, service, ANTHROPOLOGY
and educational global health-related
activities of Grand Valley State

University faculty and students. @

Professionals

gSRAlleDVALLEY
~ FREDERICMEUER ctober 5, 2018
HEALTH MISSION HONORS COLLEGE >
« Develop and nurture global health GRANDVALLEY Seidman College of
partnerships STATE UNIVERSITY Business
« Foster global health research and 0 it 2 50 Front Avenue SW
scholarship )

Grand Rapids, MI 49504

 Help to train the next generation of

global health leaders WWW. gV Su.edu / gh




"OUR GLOBE, OUR PROFESSION,
AND OUR INFLUENCE:
PARADOXES OF ADVANCES AND

GLOBAL HEALTH INEQUITIES"

ﬁw-.ﬁ ﬂ!
=S 1

Justice Nyigmah Bawole, PhD

Associate Professor of Public Administration
and Health Services Management at the
University of Ghana Business School;
Visiting lecturer of health at University of
Manchester

Dr. Bawole is an alumna of the University
of Ghana, having first graduated with his
Bachelor of Science in Administration in
2003, and then earning his Master of
Philosophy in 2006.

Dr. Bawole then went on to receive his PhD
in Philosophy from University of
Manchester, UK in 2013.

Dr. Bawole is now a guest lecturer at the
University of Manchester and an associate
professor and Head of the Department of
Public Administration and Health Services
Management at the University of Ghana.

7:30-8:00am

8:00-8:05

8:05-8:15

8:15-8:20

8:20-9:20

9:30-9:50

9:50-10:10

10:10-11:00

11:00-11:20

11:20-11:40

11:40-12:00

12:00pm

SCHEDULE

Continental Breakfast

Opening remarks with Dr. Azizur
Molla

Welcome from Dr. Roy Olsson,
Dean, College of Health
Professions

Welcome and Introduction of
Keynote Speaker from Dr. Anne
Hiskes, Dean, Brooks College of
Interdisciplinary Studies

Keynote presentation and question
session with
Dr. Justice Bawole

Interdisciplinary Global Health
Brew, et al.

Traditional Medicine in Kenya
Hedges

Break and Poster Presentations

SLP work in Mexico
Macauley

Global Health Rehabilitation
Baker

Autism Education in Guatemala
Deel, et al.

Closing remarks with Dr. Carla
Slabaugh

The next Global Health Showcase is:

October 2, 2020
More on www.gvsu.edu/gh




