WHAT IS GLOBAL HEALTH?

Global health differs from public health and international health. It involves global cooperation on the issues of disease prevention and clinical care. The aim of global health is to achieve health equity among nations, and its approach is multidisciplinary and interdisciplinary.

CHP'S GLOBAL HEALTH MISSION

The mission of the College of Health Professions' Global Health Task Force is to coordinate the research, service, and educational global health-related activities of Grand Valley State University faculty and students.

CHP'S GLOBAL HEALTH MISSION

- Develop and nurture global health partnerships
- Foster global health research and scholarship
- Help to train the next generation of global health leaders

SPONSORED BY:











www.gvsu.edu/gh

GVSU College of Health Professions presents:

2018 GLOBAL HEALTH SHOWCASE

Global Health Unites Health Professionals

October 5, 2018

Seidman College of Business 50 Front Avenue SW, Grand Rapids, MI 49504

"OUR GLOBE, OUR PROFESSION, AND OUR INFLUENCE: PARADOXES OF ADVANCES AND GLOBAL HEALTH INEQUITIES"



Justice Nyigmah Bawole, PhD

Associate Professor of Public Administration and Health Services Management at the University of Ghana Business School; Visiting lecturer of health at University of Manchester

Dr. Bawole is an alumna of the University of Ghana, having first graduated with his Bachelor of Science in Administration in 2003, and then earning his Master of Philosophy in 2006.

Dr. Bawole then went on to receive his PhD in Philosophy from University of Manchester, UK in 2013.

Dr. Bawole is now a guest lecturer at the University of Manchester and an associate professor and Head of the Department of Public Administration and Health Services Management at the University of Ghana.

ORAL PRESENTATIONS

Interdisciplinary Global Health: Inspired by the Longest-Lived Cultures

Ranelle Brew, Susan Cleghorn, Melanie Ralph, Danyle Proctor, and Kelsey Young

Preserving 'first aids': Documenting Traditional Medicine in Kenya Kristin Hedges

Impact of 10 Years of Speech-Language Pathology Work in Mexico Beth Macauley

Purposeful Global Health Rehabilitation Service Experiences Barbara Baker

OT Autism Education in Guatemala Amanda Deel, Ella Savalox, and Dr. Carla Floyd-Slabaugh.

Poster presentations
begin at 10:10am,
make sure to vote for
your favorite

SCHEDULE

7:30-8:00am	Continental Breakfast
8:00-8:05	Opening remarks with Dr. Azizur Molla
8:05-8:15	Welcome from Dr. Roy Olsson, Dean, College of Health Professions
8:15-8:20	Welcome and Introduction of Keynote Speaker from Dr. Anne Hiskes, Dean, Brooks College of Interdisciplinary Studies
8:20-9:20	Keynote presentation and question session with Dr. Justice Bawole
9:30-9:50	Interdisciplinary Global Health Brew, et al.
9:50-10:10	Traditional Medicine in Kenya Hedges
10:10-11:00	Break and Poster Presentations
11:00-11:20	SLP work in Mexico Macauley
11:20-11:40	Global Health Rehabilitation Baker
11:40-12:00	Autism Education in Guatemala Deel, et al.
12:00pm	Closing remarks with Dr. Carla Slabaugh

The next Global Health Showcase is:
October 2, 2020
More on www.qvsu.edu/qh